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QTY. PART NUMBER
1 FEWIV-01-BASE PLATE
2 FEWIV-02-MAIN BEARING SUPPORT
2 FEWIV-03-CYLINDER SUPPORT
1 FEWIV-04-CYLINDER
2 FEWIV-05-MAIN CRANK SHAFT BALL BEARING
1 FEWIV-06-CRANK SHAFT
1 FEWIV-07-CRANK SHAFT SPACER
1 FEWIV-08-CRANK PIN
1 FEWIV-09-CON-ROD
1 FEWIV-10-CON-ROD BALL BEARING
1 FEWIV-11-FLYWHEEL
1 FEWIV-12-PISTON
1 FEWIV-13-PISTON YOKE
1 FEWIV-14-INTERNAL VALVE
1 FEWIV-15A-VALVE PUSH ROD CONNECTOR
1 FEWIV-15B-VALVE PUSH ROD YOKE
1 FEWIV-16-VALVE PUSH ROD
1 FEWIV-17-VALVE PUSH ROD ADJUSTER
1 FEWIV-18-FUEL TANK
1 FEWIV-19-WOOD BASE
4 FEWIV-M3 NUT
1 FEWIV-M3x1 WASHER
1 FEWIV-M3x10 P-HEAD SCREW
1 FEWIV-M3x12 P-HEAD SCREW
4 FEWIV-M3x15 P-HEAD SCREW
2 FEWIV-M3x20 P-HEAD SCREW
2 FEWIV-M3x5 GRUB SCREW
1 FEWIV-M4 NUT
2 FEWIV-M4x20 C-SINK SCREW
4 FEWIV-WOOD SCREW 4x15
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NOTES:

MATERIAL ABBREVIATIONS:
ALU = ALUMINIUM
BRS = BRASS
BRZ = BRONZE OR GUNMETAL
CU  = COPPER
MS  = MILD STEEL/BRIGHTMILD STEEL

OTHER ABBREVIATIONS
PF  = PRESS FIT
PCD = PITCH CIRCLE DIAMETER
RM  = REAM
HEX = HEXACON, 6SIDED
CP  = COMPRESSED
SA-xxx = SUB ASSEMBLY-xxx

QTY. PART NUMBER
1 FEVSE-01-BASE PLATE
2 FEVSE-02-SHAFT HOLDING PLATE
1 FEVSE-03-HOLDING PLATE BEARER
1 FEVSE-04-CYLINDER BEARING PLATE
1 FEVSE-05-CYLINDER BEARING PLATE SUPPORT
1 FEVSE-06-CYLINDER
1 FEVSE-07-CYLINDER PORT PLATE
1 FEVSE-08-VALVE PORT BLOCK
1 FEVSE-09-INLET PIPE
1 FEVSE-10-CRANK SHAFT
1 FEVSE-11-FLYWHEEL
1 FEVSE-12-CRANK DISC
1 FEVSE-13-CRANK PIN
1 FEVSE-14-CUNTER CRANK
1 FEVSE-15-COUNTER CRANK PIN
1 FEVSE-16-CON ROD
1 FEVSE-17-WRIST PIN
1 FEVSE-18-PISTON
1 FEVSE-19-VALVE
1 FEVSE-20-VALVE ROD LINK
1 FEVSE-21-VALVE ROD
1 FEVSE-22-WOOD BASE
1 FEVSE-M4 NUT
1 FEVSE-M4 WASHER
4 FEVSE-M3x10-WOOD SCREW
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SHOWN WITH EXSTENTION REMOOVED

NOTES:

1. ALL ENGINEERING PRACTICES SHALL BE APPLIED WITH REGARDS TO 
HOLE AND SHAFT TOLERANCES.
2. WHERE SCREWS OR BOLTS ARE USED THE CLEARANCE HOLES SHALL 
BE APPROXIMATELY 8% TO 10% LARGER THAN THE MATCHING TAPPED 
HOLE.
3. PREFERABLY ALL TAPPED HOLES TO BE METRIC FINE (MF).
4. MATERIAL SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS ARE INDCATIVE ONLY, IT IS UP 
TO THE BUILDER TO USE MATERIALS WHICH WOULD BE THE MOST 
SUITED.

ABBREVIATIONS:

BRS = BRASS.
BRZ = BONZE OR GUN METAL
BMS = BRIGHT MILD STEEL.
S/S = STAINLESS OF SILVER STEEL.

QTY. PART NUMBER
1 HOFDPP-01-MAIN BODY
1 HOFDPP-02-NOZZLE
1 HOFDPP-03-PUMP BODY
1 HOFDPP-04-PUMP BOTTOM WATER INLET NIPPLE
1 HOFDPP-05-PUMP TOP WATER OUTLET NIPPLE
2 HOFDPP-06-BALL VALVE
1 HOFDPP-07-PISTON
1 HOFDPP-08-PUMP HANDLE
1 HOFDPP-09-PISTON SEAL
2 HOFDPP-10-HANDLE LINK
1 HOFDPP-11-PUMP HANDLE EXSTENTION
2 HOFDPP-M3 NUT


